

Paris, 11-10-2019

## **COMMUNIQUÉ DE PRESSE**

## JEAN-MICHEL ROYO APPOINTED AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF

**ACTION LOGEMENT SERVICES** 

Following the approval of the Board of Directors of Action Logement Groupe, the Board of Directors of Action Logement Services, chaired by Joël Chéritel and vice-chaired by Alain Kauffmann, appointed Jean-Michel Royo as Chief Executive Officer (*Directeur général*) of Action Logement Services on Friday 11 October 2019.

Following the approval of the Board of Directors of Action Logement Groupe, the Board of Directors of Action Logement Services, chaired by Joël Chéritel and vice-chaired by Alain Kauffmann, appointed Jean-Michel Royo as Chief Executive Officer (*Directeur général*) of Action Logement Services on Friday 11 October 2019.

Mr Jean-Michel Royo was appointed by the Board of Directors of Action Logement Services as Chief Executive Officer, after approval by the Board of Directors of Action Logement Groupe. He is a specialist in the housing sector, local authorities and companies, he has held his professional responsibilities for the past ten years at *Arkéa Banque Entreprises et Institutionnels*, where he was Deputy Chief Executive Officer. He has a postgraduate degree from the IAE of Grenoble in Finance and he has graduated from HEC-Management *Ecole des dirigeants d'Entreprises Publiques Locales*. Jean-Michel Royo is particularly involved in strategic marketing and customer culture.

He will take up his duties as from January 2020, replacing Olivier Rico.

During the same Board of Directors' meeting, Olivier Rico was appointed Deputy Chief Executive Officer (*Directeur général délégué*) of Action Logement Services, reporting to Jean-Michel Royo.

**About Action Logement Services:** 

Action Logement Services is chaired by Joël Chéritel (MEDEF) and vice-chaired by Alain Kauffmann (CFTC). This French simplified joint stock company employs 3,000 people. It ensures collection of employers' participation in construction effort (the "PEEC" for Participation des Employeurs à l'Effort de Construction), financing of social or intermediate housing and national policies.

For more information, visit: www.actionlogement.fr - @ActionLogement

## **PRESS CONTACTS**

## **Action Logement:**

Sophie Benard: 07 50 60 95 78 / <a href="mailto:sophie.benard@actionlogement.fr">sophie.benard@actionlogement.fr</a>

Aude Vayre: 01 55 30 70 81 / Marie-France Bergamo: 01 55 30 70 77 /

actionlogement@grayling.com"